For product information and data sheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/retail
38
Glass & Ceramic Tube Fuses
38
* See price sheet for all available ratings.
Blister Tri-Lingual
Amps Part no.* pack Blister**
63mA GMA-63MA — —
100mA GMA-100MA — —
125mA GMA-125MA — —
200mA GMA-200MA BP/GMA-200MA —
250mA GMA-250MA BP/GMA-250MA —
300mA GMA-300MA — —
315mA GMA-315MA — —
500mA GMA-500MA BP/GMA-500MA CP/GMA-500MA
600mA GMA-600MA — —
750mA GMA-750MA BP/GMA-750MA —
800mA GMA-800MA — —
1 GMA-1A BP/GMA-1A CP/GMA-1A
1.25 GMA-1.25A — —
1.5 GMA-1.5A — —
1.6 GMA-1.6A — —
2 GMA-2A BP/GMA-2A CP/GMA-2A
2.5 GMA-2.5A — —
3 GMA-3A BP/GMA-3A CP/GMA-3A
3.15 GMA-3.15A — —
3.5 GMA-3.5A — —
4 GMA-4A — —
5 GMA-5A BP/GMA-5A CP/GMA-5A
6 GMA-6A BP/GMA-6A CP/GMA-6A
7 GMA-7A BP/GMA-7A —
8 GMA-8A — —
10 GMA-10A BP/GMA-10A —
GMA
UL 5x20mm
fast-acting glass
tube fuses
See page 34 for
available assortments.
Amps Part no.*
500mA GDA-500MA
630mA GDA-630MA
1 GDA-1A
1.25 GDA-1.25A
1.6 GDA-1.6A
2 GDA-2A
2.5 GDA-2.5A
3.15 GDA-3.15A
4 GDA-4A
5 GDA-5A
6.3 GDA-6.3A
Fast-acting 5x20mm fuses
GDA
IEC 5x20mm high-break fast-acting
ceramic tube fuses
Amps Part no.*
160mA GDB-160MA
2 GDB-2A
4 GDB-4A
6.3 GDB-6.3A
8 GDB-8A
10 GDB-10A
GDB
IEC 5x20mm fast-acting glass tube fuses
Blister
Amps Part no.* pack
500mA GDC-500MA —
1 GDC-1A —
1.6 GDC-1.6A —
2 GDC-2A —
2.5 GDC-2.5A —
3.15 GDC-3.15A —
4 GDC-4A —
5 GDC-5A BP/GDC-5A
6.3 GDC-6.3A —
GDC
IEC 5x20mm time-delay
glass tube fuses
Time-delay 5x20mm fuses
Blister
Amps Part no.* pack
500mA GMC-500MA BP/GMC-500MA
630mA GMC-630MA —
1 GMC-1A —
1.5 GMC-1.5A —
1.6 GMC-1.6A —
2 GMC-2A —
3 GMC-3A —
3.5 GMC-3.5A —
4 GMC-4A —
5 GMC-5A BP/GMC-5
6 GMC-6A —
7 GMC-7A BP/GMC-7

* See price sheet for all available
ratings.
GMC
UL 5x20mm medium time-delay
glass tube fuses
For product information and data sheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/retail
39
Cartridge Fuses
39
Blister
Amps Part no.* pack**
2 NON-2 —
3 NON-3 —
5 NON-5 —
6 NON-6 —
10 NON-10 —
15 NON-15 BP/NON-15
20 NON-20 BP/NON-20
25 NON-25 BP/NON-25
30 NON-30 BP/NON-30
35 NON-35 BP/NON-35
40 NON-40 BP/NON-40
45 NON-45 BP/NON-45
50 NON-50 BP/NON-50
60 NON-60 BP/NON-60
70 NON-70 BP/NON-70
80 NON-80 —
90 NON-90 —
100 NON-100 BP/NON-100
125 NON-125 —
150 NON-150 —
200 NON-200 —
250 NON-250 —
300 NON-300 —
400 NON-400 —
* See price sheet for all
available ratings.
Amps Part no.*
6 NOS-6
10 NOS-10
15 NOS-15
20 NOS-20
25 NOS-25
30 NOS-30
35 NOS-35
40 NOS-40
50 NOS-50
60 NOS-60
100 NOS-100
200 NOS-200
Cartridge fuses are used to protect motors and branch circuits where higher amps or
volt ratings are required. They are available in a wide variety of sizes, amp and volt
ratings up to 600Vac and 600 amps. Cartridge fuses are used extensively in
commercial, industrial and agricultural applications as well as residential fuse panels,

See page 34 for available assortments.
Class R fuses with rejection feature (FRN-R and FRS-R).
Class H fuses without rejection feature (NON/NOS and CDN/PON).
For product information and data sheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/retail
40
Cartridge Fuses
40
Blister
Amps Part no.** pack
1 FRN-R-1 —
2 FRN-R-2 —
3 FRN-R-3 —
4 FRN-R-4 —
5 FRN-R-5 —
6 FRN-R-6 —
61⁄4 FRN-R-61⁄4 —
7 FRN-R-7 —
8 FRN-R-8 —
10 FRN-R-10 BP/FRN-R-10
12 FRN-R-12 —
15 FRN-R-15 BP/FRN-R-15
171⁄2 FRN-R-171⁄2 —
20 FRN-R-20 BP/FRN-R-20
25 FRN-R-25 BP/FRN-R-25
30 FRN-R-30 BP/FRN-R-30
35 FRN-R-35 BP/FRN-R-35
40 FRN-R-40 BP/FRN-R-40
45 FRN-R-45 BP/FRN-R-45
50 FRN-R-50 BP/FRN-R-50
60 FRN-R-60 BP/FRN-R-60
70 FRN-R-70 —
75 FRN-R-75 —
80 FRN-R-80 —
90 FRN-R-90 —
100 FRN-R-100 BP/FRN-R-100
150 FRN-R-150 —
200 FRN-R-200 —
FUSETRON energy efficient FRN-R fuses
These cartridge fuses are 23% more energy efficient* and offer the best time-delay
performance. Their dual-element feature allows closer sizing to load for superior
protection of motors and transformers. These Class RK5 fuses with a 200kA
interrupting rating can be used in a broad range of applications.
Used in motor protection. When sized correctly, they help protect motors from burnout
caused by overloads or single-phasing. The time-delay feature allows the initial
startup current surge for typical motors to pass, but opens prior to motor burnout
when longer, dangerous overloads are present. In addition, the dual-element design
opens in as little as 0.004 second if the fuse experiences short-circuit conditions. All
fuses UL Listed Class R (IR: 200kA). Groove in end cap or notch in knife blade permit
the fuse to be used in only Class H, Class K or Class R fuse blocks.
FRN-R fuses with easy ID™ blown fuse indication!
Featuring the same energy efficiency and electrical performance characteristics as
their green label non-indicating versions, easyID FRN-R fuses offer consumers the
additional advantage of blown fuse status that makes finding the open fuse easier
and faster.
70A and Over
Up to 60A
* See price sheet for all available ratings.
easy ID™
Amps Part no.* blister pack
15 FRN-R-15ID BP/FRN-R-15ID
20 FRN-R-20ID BP/FRN-R-20ID
30 FRN-R-30ID BP/FRN-R-30ID
40 FRN-R-40ID BP/FRN-R-40ID
50 FRN-R-50ID BP/FRN-R-50ID
60 FRN-R-60ID BP/FRN-R-60ID
easyIDblown fuse indication
Good
Indicator
shows when

** See price sheet for all available ratings.
FRN-R
250Vac non-indicating dual-element,
time-delay Class RK5 fuses
See page 34 for available assortments.
FRN-R
250Vac indicating dual-element,
time-delay Class RK5 fuses
For product information and data sheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/retail
41
Cartridge Fuses
With easyID Blister
Amps Part no.* Indication pack
2 FRS-R-2 — —
3 FRS-R-3 — —
31⁄2 FRS-R-31⁄2 — —
4 FRS-R-4 — —
5 FRS-R-5 — —
6 FRS-R-6 FRS-R-6ID —
61⁄4 FRS-R-61⁄4 FRS-R-61⁄4ID —
7 FRS-R-7 FRS-R-7ID —
8 FRS-R-8 FRS-R-8ID —
10 FRS-R-10 FRS-R-10ID —
12 FRS-R-12 FRS-R-12ID —
15 FRS-R-15 FRS-R-15ID BP/FRS-R-15
171⁄2 FRS-R-171⁄2 FRS-R-171⁄2ID —
20 FRS-R-20 FRS-R-20ID BP/FRS-R-20
25 FRS-R-25 FRS-R-25ID —
30 FRS-R-30 FRS-R-30ID BP/FRS-R-30
35 FRS-R-35 FRS-R-35ID —
40 FRS-R-40 FRS-R-40ID —
45 FRS-R-45 FRS-R-45ID —
50 FRS-R-50 FRS-R-50ID —
60 FRS-R-60 FRS-R-60ID BP/FRS-R-60
70 FRS-R-70 — —
80 FRS-R-80 — —
90 FRS-R-90 — —
100 FRS-R-100 — —
125 FRS-R-125 — —
150 FRS-R-150 — —
175 FRS-R-175 — —
200 FRS-R-200 — —
FUSETRON energy efficient FRS-R fuses
These cartridge fuses are 23% more energy efficient* and offer the best time-delay
performance. Their dual-element feature allows closer sizing to load for superior
protection of motors and transformers. These Class RK5 fuses with a 200kA

* See price sheet for all available ratings.
** Canadian compliant packaging.
Tri-Lingual
Amps Part no.* Blister**
10 CDN10 —
12 CDN12 —
15 CDN15 BP/CDN10
20 CDN20 BP/CDN20
25 CDN25 BP/CDN25
30 CDN30 BP/CDN30
35 CDN35 BP/CDN35
40 CDN40 BP/CDN40
45 CDN45 BP/CDN45
50 CDN50 BP/CDN50
60 CDN60 BP/CDN60
100 CDN100 —
110 CDN110 —
175 CDN175 —
200 CDN200 —
CDN Type D and PON Type P CSA Certified
standard code fuses
Economical fuses for a variety of applications where
available short-circuit current is relatively low.

For product information and data sheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/retail
42
Fast-Acting Cartridge Fuses
42
* See price sheet for all
available ratings.
* See price sheet for all available ratings.
Blister
Amps Part no.* pack
1 KTK-1 BP/KTK-1
2 KTK-2 BP/KTK-2
3 KTK-3 BP/KTK-3
4 KTK-4 —
5 KTK-5 BP/KTK-5
6 KTK-6 —
10 KTK-10 BP/KTK-10
15 KTK-15 BP/KTK-15
20 KTK-20 BP/KTK-20
25 KTK-25 —
30 KTK-30 BP/KTK-30
KTK
600Vac fast-acting 13/32" x 11/2"
midget fuses
BAF
250Vac fast-acting 13/32" x 11/2" midget fuses
Amps Part no.*
1 BAF-1
3 BAF-3
5 BAF-5
6 BAF-6
10 BAF-10
15 BAF-15
20 BAF-20
25 BAF-25
30 BAF-30
Midget fuses
Midget fuses are 13/32” x 11/2” cartridge fuses in a wide variety of volt and amp ratings
to provide supplemental protection to industrial, commercial, agricultural, heating,
ventilating and air conditioning equipment. Small size midget fuses often protect
control circuit wiring, motor control transformers or small motors. The National
Electrical Code® now requires more protection of these components creating an
increased replacement demand for these fuses.
* See price sheet for all
available ratings.
Amps Part no.*
1/2 KTK-R-1/2
1 KTK-R-1
2 KTK-R-2
3 KTK-R-3
4 KTK-R-4
5 KTK-R-5
6 KTK-R-6
8 KTK-R-8
10 KTK-R-10
12 KTK-R-12
15 KTK-R-15
20 KTK-R-20
25 KTK-R-25
30 KTK-R-30
KTK-R
600Vac fast-acting 13/32" x 11/2" Class CC
branch circuit fuses
Class CC fuses
The rejection Midget fuses are Class CC and are suitable for both branch circuit and
supplemental protection.
For product information and data sheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/retail
43
Time-Delay and Class G Cartridge Fuses
* See price sheet for all available ratings.
* See price sheet for all available ratings.
Blister
Amps Part no.* pack
1/2 FNM-1/2 —
6/10 FNM-6/10 —
1 FNM-1 —
2 FNM-2 BP/FNM-2
21/2 FNM-21/2 —
3 FNM-3 —
32/10 FNM-32/10 —
31/2 FNM-31/2 —
4 FNM-4 —
5 FNM-5 BP/FNM-5
6 FNM-6 —
61/4 FNM-61/4 —
7 FNM-7 —
8 FNM-8 —
9 FNM-9 —
10 FNM-10 BP/FNM-10
12 FNM-12 BP/FNM-12
15 FNM-15 BP/FNM-15
20 FNM-20 BP/FNM-20
25 FNM-25 —
30 FNM-30 BP/FNM-30
FNM
250Vac time-delay 13/32" x 11/2"
midget fuses
See page 34 for available assortments.

that prevents over fusing (installing a 30
amp fuse in a 20A circuit). One half to
6A SC fuses are fast-acting, while 7 to
60A SC fuses are time-delay to permit
temporary overloads to pass without
nuisance openings.
See page 34 for available assortment.
(Amps)* Part no.
1/2 FNQ-R-1/2
1 FNQ-R-1
2 FNQ-R-2
3 FNQ-R-3
4 FNQ-R-4
5 FNQ-R-5
6 FNQ-R-6
61/4 FNQ-R-61/4
71/2 FNQ-R-71/2
8 FNQ-R-8
10 FNQ-R-10
12 FNQ-R-12
15 FNQ-R-15
20 FNQ-R-20
30 FNQ-R-30
FNQ-R
600Vac time-delay 13/32" x 11/2" Class CC
branch circuit fuses
Amps Part no.*
1/2 FNQ-1/2
1 FNQ-1
11/2 FNQ-11/2
2 FNQ-2
21/2 FNQ-21/2
3 FNQ-3
4 FNQ-4
5 FNQ-5
6 FNQ-6
7 FNQ-7
8 FNQ-8
10 FNQ-10
12 FNQ-12
15 FNQ-15
20 FNQ-20
25 FNQ-25
30 FNQ-30
FNQ
500Vac time-delay 13/32" x 11/2" midget fuses
* See price sheet for all
available ratings.
* See price sheet for all
available ratings.
For product information and data sheets, visit www.cooperbussmann.com/retail
44
Plug Fuses, Adapters & Circuit Breakers
* See price sheet for all available ratings.
** Less than 15 amps, 1 fuse per card, 15
to 30 amps, 2 fuses per card.
* 3 fuses per card.
Four Blister
Amps Part no. pack pack*
15 TL-15 TL-15PK4 BP/TL-15
20 TL-20 TL-20PK4 BP/TL-20
25 TL-25 TL-25PK4 BP/TL-25
30 TL-30 TL-30PK4 BP/TL-30
Blister
Amps Part no.* pack**
11/4 T-11/4 —
16/10 T-16/10 —

* See price sheet for all available ratings.
** 3 SA Adapters per card.
SL
125Vac time-delay, rejection base
plug fuses
SL fuses for residential motor circuits in
kitchens, workshops, garages and utility
rooms.
See page 34 for available assortment.
* See price sheet for all available ratings.
** Less than 15 amps, 1 fuse per card,
15 to 30 amps, 2 fuses per card.
* 3 Fuses per card.
Four Blister
Amps Part no. pack pack*
15 SL-15 SL-15PK4 BP/SL-15
20 SL-20 SL-20PK4 BP/SL-20
25 SL-25 SL-25PK4 BP/SL-25
30 SL-30 SL-30PK4 BP/SL-30
Blister
Amps Part no.* pack**
11/4 S-11/4 BP/S-11/4
16/10 S-16/10 BP/S-16/10

1 or less SA-1 —
1.25 or less SA-11/4 —
1.6 or less SA-16/10 —
3.5 to 6.25 SA-61/4 —
7 to 15 SA-15 BP/SA-15
20 SA-20 BP/SA-20
20 to 30 SA-30 BP/SA-30
TC
125Vac CSA Type D dual-element time-delay
Edison base plug fuses
Heavy duty TC fuses are used for residential
motor circuits in kitchens, workshops, garages
and utility rooms.
Four Trilingual
Amps pack Blister*
15 TC-15PK4 BP/TC-15
20 TC-20PK4 BP/TC-20
25 TC-25PK4 BP/TC-25
30 TC-30PK4 BP/TC-30
Four Trilingual
Amps pack Blister*
15 P-15PK4 BP/P-15
20 P-20PK4 BP/P-20